

Rosenberg & Rosenberg, P.A. Announces \$500 Scholarship for Aspiring Legal Professionals

Rosenberg & Rosenberg, P.A. offers a \$500 scholarship for South Florida college students passionate about law and justice. Apply by July 1, 2025.

HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, FL, UNITED STATES, March 3, 2025
/EINPresswire.com/ -- Rosenberg &



Rosenberg, P.A., a distinguished personal injury and workers' compensation law firm located at 2501 Hollywood Boulevard, Suite 110, Hollywood, FL 33020, is proud to offer a \$500 scholarship to a deserving college student in South Florida, who is passionate about justice and eager to



Rosenberg & Rosenberg, P.A. is proud to support future legal professionals with a \$500 scholarship, empowering the next generation to pursue justice and make a lasting impact in the legal field."

Rosenberg & Rosenberg P.A.

make a meaningful impact in the legal field. As steadfast advocates for the rights of the injured, we understand the significance of supporting the next generation of legal professionals committed to championing others' rights.

About Rosenberg & Rosenberg, P.A.:

Founded by <u>Abe Rosenberg</u>, Rosenberg & Rosenberg, P.A. has built a reputation as a trusted leader in personal injury and workers' compensation law. For decades, our firm has been dedicated to helping individuals and families recover from life-altering accidents and workplace injuries by ensuring they receive the compensation and justice they

deserve. Our team of experienced attorneys works tirelessly to protect the rights of injury victims, providing compassionate and aggressive legal representation. As part of our ongoing commitment to justice and advocacy, we are excited to invest in the education of a future legal professional who shares our dedication to protecting and supporting those in need.

Scholarship Eligibility:

To qualify for the Rosenberg & Rosenberg, P.A. Scholarship, applicants must meet the following criteria:

- •Must be currently enrolled in an accredited college or university in the United States.
- •Must be attending an accredited college or university for the Fall 2025 semester and pursuing a degree related to law, pre-law, criminal justice, or a related field.

- •Must have an interest in personal injury, workers' compensation, or advocacy for the rights of injured workers and their families.
- •Must have a minimum GPA of 3.5 on a 4.0 scale.
- •Must be a U.S. citizen or permanent resident.
- •You must live in or be from the South Florida area (counties include Miami-Dade, Broward, Palm Beach, Monroe, Martin, or St. Lucie).

Application Requirements:
Students who meet the eligibility
criteria are required to submit the
following materials to be considered for
the scholarship:

1. Essay (400-600 words): Applicants must submit an essay sharing their



passion for the law and explaining how they hope to make a difference in the lives of others, particularly in the areas of personal injury or workers' compensation. Essays must be submitted in Word format.

- 2. Resume: A detailed resume outlining academic achievements, extracurricular activities, and relevant work or volunteer experience.
- 3. Transcript: A copy of the applicant's most recent academic transcript (unofficial copies are acceptable).
- 4. Proof of Residency or Origin: Provide documentation proving you live in or are from South Florida. Acceptable documents include:
- A copy of a government-issued ID (e.g., driver's license or state ID) showing a South Florida address.
- A utility bill (e.g., electric, water, or internet) in your name or your family's name with a South Florida address.
- A high school transcript or diploma from a South Florida school (if applicable).

Award Details:

- Scholarship Amount: \$500
- Purpose: The funds may be used for tuition, books, or other educational expenses.
- Application Deadline: July 1, 2025
- Scholarship Award Date: The winner will be notified by August 1, 2025.
- Disbursement: The funds will be applied to the 2025-2026 academic school year

How to Apply:

To apply, eligible students must submit all application materials via email to scholarship@rrpalaw.com by the deadline of July 1, 2025. Applications received after the deadline will not be considered.

Selection Process and Announcement:

All applications will be carefully reviewed by our selection committee. The winning applicant will be chosen based on the strength of their essay, academic achievements, and demonstrated passion for law and justice. The scholarship recipient will be announced on August 1, 2025, and featured on our website and social media pages.

Important Note:

Due to the high volume of applications, we are unable to accept calls, emails, or other inquiries regarding the scholarship beyond the application submission process. We appreciate all applicants' interest and encourage all eligible students to apply.

About Rosenberg & Rosenberg, P.A.:

Rosenberg & Rosenberg, P.A. is a highly respected law firm specializing in personal injury and workers' compensation cases. With a strong legacy of fighting for the rights of injury victims, we are dedicated to ensuring that justice is served for those who need it most. Our firm prides itself on its unwavering commitment to client advocacy and community support, including investing in the future of the legal profession through initiatives like this scholarship.

For more information about Rosenberg & Rosenberg, P.A. and our legal services, please visit https://www.rosenbergandrosenberg.com/

Laura Bello-Conte Rosenberg & Rosenberg, P.A. Attorneys at Law +1 954-963-0444 scholarship@rrpalaw.com Visit us on social media: Facebook

LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/788760968

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.